
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GRA Sunday, 27 November 2022

P 4/5 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LAYLA VALLEY Last start winner GRA, 22/11/2022, R8, P 1P 2P 1P 4/1/2D. Winters 539211 5/4252

 2 PRODIGAL TIGER Last start placegetter GRA, 22/11/2022, R2, P 2P 3P 6P 4/1/1L. Goodwin 554976 6/5210

 3 REDBACK ALFIE Unrequired at last meeting GRA, 20/11/2022, R9, P 4P 1P 2P 4/1/1G. Smith 538284 10/7192

 4 RISE UP Last start winner GRA, 22/11/2022, R9, P 1P 4P 1P 5/1L. Goodwin 544598 4/3210

 5 BOKARM LUCKY Last start winner GRA, 20/11/2022, R1, P 1P 2P 5P 5/4B. Merillo 549915 1/0126

 6 LEE'S BONUS Last start placegetter CAP, 23/11/2022, R3, 5 3P 4P 2P 5/4E. Harris 549601 1/0195

 7 COUCH KING Last start placegetter GAR, 18/11/2022, R11, P 3P 5P 3P 5/1K. Ulrick 540231 8/4186

 8 ROBELL RUBY Last start placegetter GRA, 20/11/2022, R3, P 3P 5P 4P 5/2B. Ellis 550130 3/2177

 9 BOSTON BUDGIES Last start placegetter GRA, 22/11/2022, R8, P 2P 3P 7P 5/1A. Taylor 544036 6/5168

 10 BURN THE EDGE Last start placegetter GRA, 20/11/2022, R7, P 2P 6P (FEL)P 5/1D. Winters 541803 7/6165

 11 ROCK THIS JOINT 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 19/11/2022, R12, P 2P 8P 1P 5/4J. Thomas 545594 1/0132

 12 BUDDY BOOM YAH Last start placegetter CAP, 23/11/2022, R10, 5 3P 4P 6P 5/2E. Harris 537452 4/2108

 13 STYLE SENSATION Weighted points score GRA, 07/08/2022, R4, P 7P 2P 5P 5/3J. Thomas 544972 3/1174

 14 MAGIC SPRY Weighted points score GRA, 20/11/2022, R5, P 4P 4P 5P 5/1J. Antonelli 529624 9/3150

 15 CAN'T CATCH HER Weighted points score GRA, 20/11/2022, R2, P 4P 3P 8P 5/4A. Monaghan 552642 2/0144

 16 FEARLESS LEVI Weighted points score GRA, 20/11/2022, R3, P 5P 5P 4P 5/2J. Gallaway 543640 3/2132

 17 HANK TANK Weighted points score GRA, 13/11/2022, R10, P 5P 7P 4P 5/2B. Ellis 542277 4/2126

 18 ROBELL SKYLA Weighted points score GRA, 22/11/2022, R9, P 6P 7P 4P 5/1B. Ellis 542706 4/3117

 19 SYMI VENTURA 2 Weighted points score TAR, 23/11/2022, R11, P 7P 5P 7P 5/3K. Mackay 541451 4/1108

 20 UNQUENCHABLE Weighted points score GRA, 30/10/2022, R12, P 4P 1P 4P 5/4M. Beach 553822 1/0107

 21 SECRET ANGEL 2 Weighted points score TAR, 23/11/2022, R8, P 4P 7P 4P 5/2B. Beach 539144 3/296

 22 OUR SASSY NYRAH 2 Weighted points score GRA, 22/11/2022, R7, P 4P 4P 6P 5/2D. Bates 526992 4/287
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GRA Sunday, 27 November 2022

P 5 350 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FLICK THE JOKER Grade order Grade 4 1P 6P 3P 4/1/2W. Kempshall 540924 11/4261

 2 NEVER SWEAT Grade order Grade 4 1P 5P 2P 4/1/2S. Kempshall 537329 11/4252

 3 TRUE CHARACTER Grade order Grade 4 1P 3P 6P 4/1/2R. Godwin 538520 5/4219

 4 SANDAVE RICHIE Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 1P 5/1D. Richardson 554245 4/3216

 5 PEN PAUL Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 3P 5/3W. Cameron 551006 2/1207

 6 MADDIE DUTTON Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 4P 5/4A. Monaghan 553787 1/0177

 7 PRECIOUS LAYLA Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 1P 5/4A. Monaghan 553853 2/0161

 8 BACK AND FORTH Grade order Grade 5 6P 2P 6P 5/1F. Geary 538622 8/7147

 9 SMOOTH GRACE Grade order Grade 5 1P 5P 6P 5/3J. Clarson 533440 2/1126

 10 WHACKY JACKY Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 8P 5/1S. Keep 528672 7/6126
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GRA Sunday, 27 November 2022

P 5 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RISE UP Last start winner GRA, 22/11/2022, R9, P 1P 4P 1P 5/1L. Goodwin 544598 4/3210

 2 BOKARM LUCKY Last start winner GRA, 20/11/2022, R1, P 1P 2P 5P 5/4B. Merillo 549915 1/0126

 3 LEE'S BONUS Last start placegetter CAP, 23/11/2022, R3, 5 3P 4P 2P 5/4E. Harris 549601 1/0195

 4 COUCH KING Last start placegetter GAR, 18/11/2022, R11, P 3P 5P 3P 5/1K. Ulrick 540231 8/4186

 5 ROBELL RUBY Last start placegetter GRA, 20/11/2022, R3, P 3P 5P 4P 5/2B. Ellis 550130 3/2177

 6 BOSTON BUDGIES Last start placegetter GRA, 22/11/2022, R8, P 2P 3P 7P 5/1A. Taylor 544036 6/5168

 7 BURN THE EDGE Last start placegetter GRA, 20/11/2022, R7, P 2P 6P (FEL)P 5/1D. Winters 541803 7/6165

 8 ROCK THIS JOINT 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 19/11/2022, R12, P 2P 8P 1P 5/4J. Thomas 545594 1/0132

 9 BUDDY BOOM YAH Last start placegetter CAP, 23/11/2022, R10, 5 3P 4P 6P 5/2E. Harris 537452 4/2108

 10 STYLE SENSATION Weighted points score GRA, 07/08/2022, R4, P 7P 2P 5P 5/3J. Thomas 544972 3/1174

 11 MAGIC SPRY Weighted points score GRA, 20/11/2022, R5, P 4P 4P 5P 5/1J. Antonelli 529624 9/3150

 12 CAN'T CATCH HER Weighted points score GRA, 20/11/2022, R2, P 4P 3P 8P 5/4A. Monaghan 552642 2/0144

 13 FEARLESS LEVI Weighted points score GRA, 20/11/2022, R3, P 5P 5P 4P 5/2J. Gallaway 543640 3/2132

 14 HANK TANK Weighted points score GRA, 13/11/2022, R10, P 5P 7P 4P 5/2B. Ellis 542277 4/2126

 15 ROBELL SKYLA Weighted points score GRA, 22/11/2022, R9, P 6P 7P 4P 5/1B. Ellis 542706 4/3117

 16 SYMI VENTURA 2 Weighted points score TAR, 23/11/2022, R11, P 7P 5P 7P 5/3K. Mackay 541451 4/1108

 17 UNQUENCHABLE Weighted points score GRA, 30/10/2022, R12, P 4P 1P 4P 5/4M. Beach 553822 1/0107

 18 SECRET ANGEL 2 Weighted points score TAR, 23/11/2022, R8, P 4P 7P 4P 5/2B. Beach 539144 3/296

 19 OUR SASSY NYRAH 2 Weighted points score GRA, 22/11/2022, R7, P 4P 4P 6P 5/2D. Bates 526992 4/287
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GRA Sunday, 27 November 2022

P FFA 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DARK FATE Last start winner GRA, 20/11/2022, R9, P 1P 2P 1P 1/2W. Kempshall 533863 15/12327

 2 BOKARM PETE Last start placegetter GRA, 22/11/2022, R3, P 2P 2P 2P 1/2B. Merillo 528241 25/24327

 3 UNDIVIDED Weighted points score CAP, 23/11/2022, R9, 5 6P 7P 6P 2/1/1E. Harris 541429 12/8132

 4 PHANTOM MENACE Last start winner GRA, 22/11/2022, R3, P 1P 3P 1P 3/1/2S. Kempshall 542248 7/6306

 5 DALEY MAGIC Last start winner GRA, 22/11/2022, R2, P 1P 5P 1P 3/1/2C. Gardoll 529626 11/6219

 6 PERFECT NANGAR 2 Last start Provincial winner GRA, 20/11/2022, R10, P 1P 5P 6P 3/1/1R. Bender 525551 19/8201

 7 REDBACK ALFIE Unrequired at last meeting GRA, 20/11/2022, R9, P 4P 1P 2P 4/1/1G. Smith 538284 10/7192
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GRA Sunday, 27 November 2022

P MDN 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WILD STREAK Last start placegetter GRA, 20/11/2022, R1, P 2P 3P 4P M/1P. Fraser 552542 0/0134

 2 BORN BLUE CLOUD 2 Last start placegetter GRA, 25/10/2022, R2, P 3P 3P (FEL)P M/1D. Lowe 539153 0/088

 3 JIMBARAN EXPRESS Last start placegetter GRA, 22/11/2022, R1, P 2P 6P 8P M/1A. Bunney 549264 0/072

 4 GINGER BONUS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 30/10/2022, R1, P 8P 3P 7P M/1E. Harris 545302 0/062

 5 BOKARM ARROW Weighted points score GRA, 20/11/2022, R1, P 6P 4P 5P M/1B. Merillo 547076 0/050

 6 BERSERKER BABE 2 Weighted points score GRA, 11/10/2022, R1, P 6P 7P (FEL)P M/1D. Lowe 530457 0/046
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GRA Sunday, 27 November 2022

P 4/5 450 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 KATANA Dropping in grade GRA, 30/10/2022, R8, P 4M 7P 4M 4/1/2J. Gallaway 520005 21/10183

 2 SYMI FORTUNA 2 Weighted points score TAR, 23/11/2022, R10, P 6P 5P 2P 4/1/1K. Mackay 541452 7/4168

 3 CASH DESTROYER Last start winner GRA, 13/11/2022, R11, P 1P (FEL)C 3C 5/1R. Cooke 549963 7/3284

 4 KANIVA SWIFTY Last start winner GRA, 06/11/2022, R4, P 1P 5P 2P 5/2W. Cameron 556263 3/2183

 5 ROTHWELL HORSE Last start placegetter GRA, 22/11/2022, R10, P 2P 5P 2P 5/2N. Goodwin 546882 5/2216

 6 ROBELL MAGIC Weighted points score CAS, 18/11/2022, R8, P 4P 1P (FEL)P 5/2B. Ellis 550136 9/2222

 7 BLAZING BOB Weighted points score GRA, 22/11/2022, R3, P 3P 8P 5P 5/4M. Landrigan 552320 8/0192

 8 CASHED UP ASHTON Weighted points score GRA, 13/11/2022, R9, P 4P 2P 2P 5/3R. Cooke 550579 2/1183

 9 SHAVANA Weighted points score CAS, 18/11/2022, R11, P 4P 2P 8P 5/2T. Anlezark 547638 3/2174

 10 ESMAY NELLY Weighted points score CAS, 18/11/2022, R10, P 4P 2P 4P 5/3B. Ellis 550134 8/1171

 11 WILDASH BOOMER Weighted points score GRA, 06/11/2022, R4, P 5P 4P 3P 5/4R. Cooke 548252 1/0141

 12 ROCK THIS JOINT 1 Weighted points score GAR, 19/11/2022, R12, P 2P 8P 1P 5/4J. Thomas 545594 1/0132

 13 BLACK MAGIC ALE Weighted points score GRA, 20/11/2022, R4, P 3P 6P 3P 5/4H. Pearce 550617 1/0123

 14 SYMI VENTURA 1 Weighted points score TAR, 23/11/2022, R11, P 7P 5P 7P 5/3K. Mackay 541451 4/1108

 15 KILARA BOY 2 Weighted points score GRA, 20/11/2022, R10, P 4P 4P 5P 5/3B. Ellis 550131 3/199

 16 SECRET ANGEL 1 Weighted points score TAR, 23/11/2022, R8, P 4P 7P 4P 5/4B. Beach 539144 3/096

 17 OUR SASSY NYRAH 1 Weighted points score GRA, 22/11/2022, R7, P 4P 4P 6P 5/3D. Bates 526992 4/187
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GRA Sunday, 27 November 2022

P 5 450 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CASH DESTROYER Last start winner GRA, 13/11/2022, R11, P 1P (FEL)C 3C 5/1R. Cooke 549963 7/3284

 2 KANIVA SWIFTY Last start winner GRA, 06/11/2022, R4, P 1P 5P 2P 5/2W. Cameron 556263 3/2183

 3 ROTHWELL HORSE Last start placegetter GRA, 22/11/2022, R10, P 2P 5P 2P 5/2N. Goodwin 546882 5/2216

 4 ROBELL MAGIC Weighted points score CAS, 18/11/2022, R8, P 4P 1P (FEL)P 5/2B. Ellis 550136 9/2222

 5 BLAZING BOB Weighted points score GRA, 22/11/2022, R3, P 3P 8P 5P 5/4M. Landrigan 552320 8/0192

 6 CASHED UP ASHTON Weighted points score GRA, 13/11/2022, R9, P 4P 2P 2P 5/3R. Cooke 550579 2/1183

 7 SHAVANA Weighted points score CAS, 18/11/2022, R11, P 4P 2P 8P 5/2T. Anlezark 547638 3/2174

 8 ESMAY NELLY Weighted points score CAS, 18/11/2022, R10, P 4P 2P 4P 5/3B. Ellis 550134 8/1171

 9 WILDASH BOOMER Weighted points score GRA, 06/11/2022, R4, P 5P 4P 3P 5/4R. Cooke 548252 1/0141

 10 ROCK THIS JOINT 1 Weighted points score GAR, 19/11/2022, R12, P 2P 8P 1P 5/4J. Thomas 545594 1/0132

 11 BLACK MAGIC ALE Weighted points score GRA, 20/11/2022, R4, P 3P 6P 3P 5/4H. Pearce 550617 1/0123

 12 SYMI VENTURA 1 Weighted points score TAR, 23/11/2022, R11, P 7P 5P 7P 5/3K. Mackay 541451 4/1108

 13 KILARA BOY 2 Weighted points score GRA, 20/11/2022, R10, P 4P 4P 5P 5/3B. Ellis 550131 3/199

 14 SECRET ANGEL 1 Weighted points score TAR, 23/11/2022, R8, P 4P 7P 4P 5/4B. Beach 539144 3/096

 15 OUR SASSY NYRAH 1 Weighted points score GRA, 22/11/2022, R7, P 4P 4P 6P 5/3D. Bates 526992 4/187
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GRA Sunday, 27 November 2022

P MDN 450 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BELLA SENSATION Last start placegetter BGC, 16/11/2022, R7, 2 2P 5P 3P M/1R. Gardoll 556375 0/0102

 2 BORN BLUE CLOUD 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GRA, 25/10/2022, R2, P

GRA, 11/10/2022, R2, P

3P 3P (FEL)P M/1D. Lowe 539153 0/088

 3 BERSERKER BABE 1 Weighted points score GRA, 11/10/2022, R1, P 6P 7P (FEL)P M/1D. Lowe 530457 0/046
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GRA Sunday, 27 November 2022

P NG1-4 450 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ORARA DAN Weighted points score CAS, 18/11/2022, R9, P 6P 1P 1P 1/1G. Smith 538285 22/13300

 2 CANYA WILDER Weighted points score CAS, 18/11/2022, R9, P 4P 1C 6C 2/1/1J. Thomas 548573 10/7283

 3 PERFECT NANGAR 1 Last start winner GRA, 20/11/2022, R10, P 1P 5P 6P 3/1/2R. Bender 525551 19/10201

 4 PIKE Last start placegetter GRA, 13/11/2022, R7, P 2P 4P 6P 3/1/1F. Hancock 533611 9/7176

 5 ZIPPING BRADY Weighted points score WPK, 12/11/2022, R7, M 7M 3M 1C 3/1/2N. Goodwin 495982 20/11264

 6 MR. BARROW Weighted points score GRA, 14/08/2022, R8, P 6P 6P 4C 3/1/1F. Hancock 532597 9/8200

 7 ROTHWELL CHUNK Weighted points score GAR, 19/11/2022, R8, P 5P 5P 1P 3/1/1N. Goodwin 546886 9/5179

 8 KATANA Dropping in grade GRA, 30/10/2022, R8, P 4M 7P 4M 4/1/2J. Gallaway 520005 21/10183

 9 SYMI FORTUNA 2 Weighted points score TAR, 23/11/2022, R10, P 6P 5P 2P 4/1/1K. Mackay 541452 7/4168
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GRA Sunday, 27 November 2022

P 5 660 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SYMI FORTUNA 1 Weighted points score TAR, 23/11/2022, R10, P 6P 5P 2P 5/4K. Mackay 541452 7/0168

 2 KILARA BOY 1 Weighted points score GRA, 20/11/2022, R10, P 4P 4P 5P 5/4B. Ellis 550131 3/099
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